
NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel...................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets...................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings................................................

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

% %

% %

26,429

4,815

132,050,111

37,075,334

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards

1 /

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

8,232

4,088

12,195

1,686

228

85,345,540

12,395,568

18,692,319

12,691,685

2,924,998

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

1,668

477

1,933

600

137

24,852,831

1,550,913

1,811,125

7,429,744

1,430,720

12.71

8.06

10.45

7.57

108,910

6,573

139,930

26,429

8,159

4,764

31.1

15.5

46.1

6.4

0.9

100

64.6

9.4

14.2

9.6

2.2

100

34.6

9.9

40.1

12.5

2.8

100

67.0

4.2

4.9

20.0

3.9

100

ILLINOIS

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Million

Million

Million

Million

Million

Population..................................................................................

Licensed Drivers.......................................................................

Vehicles Registered .................................................................

Passenger Cars Registered.......................................................

Annual Gallons of Fuel Consumed............................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'......................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings...............................................

Million



ILLINOIS
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

STATE 10,611 2,694.30 648.43

3,102.39 1,997.85COUNTY

225.74 436 2,863.67 70,187.88

MUNICIPAL 1,592.93 5,570 3,102.65 28,882.05

TOTAL

3,000

5,208

5,773

838

196

353

8,340

4,273

                      AVMTSYSTEM

2,169.53 31,889 5,871.35

0.00 0 1,987 1,193.80 4,721

0.00 0 41

0.00 0 596

2,169.53 31,889

234.39

9.80

78.25

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

5,075.47

5,397.91 8,883.8227,405 21,338 21,763.01 14,818 101,716.21 13,162

16,459.08 70,476

20,27933,655.88

73,287.09 5,588

12,26916,528.43

24,781

AADT
 Per 
Mile

11,731

TOWNSHIP

2,034

209

1,651

139,930.48 2,127

12

12

52

24

100

65

11

5

19

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

108,612

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

2,127

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

2,169.53 0.00 31,8892,169.53

5,075.47 24,781

5,871.35 10,611

2,694.30 3,000

648.43 196

4,902.34

5,119.66

1,407.48

2.69

173.13

751.69

1,286.82

645.74

13,601.70 2,857.38 16,459.08 70,476

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

234.39

1,193.80

13,102.39

1,997.85

0

1,987

4,721

5,208

353

Miles                                  AVMT 

16,528.43 12,269

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

9.80

225.74

2,863.67

70,187.88

0

41

436

838

4,273

73,287.09 5,588

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

78.25

1,592.93

3,102.65

28,882.05

33,655.88

0

596

5,570

5,773

8,340

20,279

TOTAL

2,169.53

5,397.91

8,883.82

21,763.01

73

139,930.48

31,889

27,405

21,338

14,818

13,162

108,612

2

4

6

16

100

101,716.21

29

25

20

14

12

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

13,910

6,580

1,865

355

40,270

                - 282 Miles of toll roads are included in
1

2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel

the State Primary System AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes

Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,157

1,263

43,531,565

21,898,233

1 /

District 1

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

1,762

337

335

702

21

30,541,730

2,459,208

687,938

9,675,083

167,606

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

735

85

71

354

18

14,541,886

517,929

113,202

6,565,664

159,552

60,102

24,109

3,157

1,602

701

55.8

10.7

10.6

22.2

0.7

100

70.2

5.6

1.6

22.2

0.4

100

58.2

6.7

5.6

28.0

1.4

100

66.4

2.4

0.5

30.0

0.7

100

1

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

1

STATE 4,536 270.93 169.53

715.21 169.81COUNTY

92.53 257 272.85 3,649.07

MUNICIPAL 594.18 2,897 1,348.83 13,196.86

TOTAL

1,089

1,472

4,141

389

115

145

5,398

987

                      AVMTSYSTEM

412.23 17,899 735.48

0.00 0 1,849 770.98 3,931

0.00 0 26

0.00 0 444

412.23 17,899

213.39

3.43

52.81

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

1,440.41

1,710.04 2,193.1716,682 11,622 2,607.82 7,090 17,185.27 6,645

3,028.58 38,001

12,88015,192.68

4,017.88 1,660

7,3971,869.39

14,363

AADT
 Per 
Mile

34,377

TOWNSHIP

10,842

1,132

2,323

24,108.53 6,811

13

8

17

63

100

63

12

3

21

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

59,938

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

6,811

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

412.23 0.00 17,899412.23

1,440.41 14,363

735.48 4,536

270.93 1,089

169.53 115

1,311.01

281.22

22.75

0.00

129.40

454.26

248.18

169.53

2,027.21 1,001.37 3,028.58 38,001

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

213.39

770.98

715.21

169.81

0

1,849

3,931

1,472

145

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,869.39 7,397

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

3.43

92.53

272.85

3,649.07

0

26

257

389

987

4,017.88 1,660

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

52.81

594.18

1,348.83

13,196.86

15,192.68

0

444

2,897

4,141

5,398

12,880

TOTAL

412.23

1,710.04

2,193.17

2,607.82

71

24,108.53

17,899

16,682

11,622

7,090

6,645

59,938

2

7

9

11

100

17,185.27

30

28

19

12

11

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

26,727

14,518

7,449

1,059

118,960

                - 195 Miles of toll roads are included in
1

2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel

the State Primary System AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes

Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,506

461

14,600,519

2,553,706

1 /

District 2

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

1,092

582

1,566

222

44

9,082,606

1,515,974

2,074,629

1,084,726

842,584

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

185

62

145

46

23

1,613,182

148,801

168,753

265,400

357,570

9,191

17,000

3,506

843

618

31.1

16.6

44.7

6.3

1.3

100

62.2

10.4

14.2

7.4

5.8

100

40.1

13.4

31.5

10.0

5.0

100

63.2

5.8

6.6

10.4

14.0

100

2

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

2

STATE 968 348.95 59.63

2,045.06 234.91COUNTY

44.13 61 233.82 8,935.82

MUNICIPAL 247.37 716 288.49 2,770.40

TOTAL

255

813

314

68

12

48

644

574

                      AVMTSYSTEM

305.17 2,267 784.36

0.00 0 125 95.28 226

0.00 0 11

0.00 0 127

305.17 2,267

15.07

2.73

17.52

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

570.81

606.13 1,171.142,201 1,971 2,916.32 1,449 12,000.76 1,278

2,068.92 5,439

1,8023,323.78

9,216.50 714

1,2122,390.32

1,937

AADT
 Per 
Mile

7,202

TOWNSHIP

1,389

212

1,485

16,999.52 1,477

12

14

54

20

100

59

13

8

20

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

9,166

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,477

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

305.17 0.00 2,267305.17

570.81 1,937

784.36 968

348.95 255

59.63 12

554.44

751.11

203.93

0.09

16.37

33.25

145.02

59.54

1,814.74 254.18 2,068.92 5,439

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

15.07

95.28

2,045.06

234.91

0

125

226

813

48

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,390.32 1,212

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

2.73

44.13

233.82

8,935.82

0

11

61

68

574

9,216.50 714

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

17.52

247.37

288.49

2,770.40

3,323.78

0

127

716

314

644

1,802

TOTAL

305.17

606.13

1,171.14

2,916.32

71

16,999.52

2,267

2,201

1,971

1,449

1,278

9,166

2

4

7

17

100

12,000.76

25

24

22

16

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

9,946

4,611

1,362

292

20,356

                - 86 Miles of toll roads are included in
1

2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel

the State Primary System AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes

Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,762

445

12,239,745

1,539,510

1 /

District 3

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

918

591

2,069

171

13

6,927,493

1,497,678

3,348,518

437,287

28,769

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

141

44

213

41

6

1,043,596

127,605

237,638

116,137

14,534

7,601

16,872

3,762

1,158

602

24.4

15.7

55.0

4.5

0.3

100

56.6

12.2

27.4

3.6

0.2

100

31.7

9.9

47.9

9.2

1.3

100

67.8

8.3

15.4

7.5

0.9

100

3

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

3

STATE 820 423.75 70.97

1,978.10 200.40COUNTY

20.95 23 260.87 10,036.35

MUNICIPAL 114.89 289 183.13 1,934.37

TOTAL

337

646

191

70

6

24

361

577

                      AVMTSYSTEM

328.44 2,696 744.35

0.00 0 0 75.33 117

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

328.44 2,696

0.00

0.00

0.00

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

500.03

500.03 955.521,424 1,248 2,845.85 1,245 12,242.09 968

2,067.54 5,283

8412,232.39

10,318.17 669

7872,253.83

1,424

AADT
 Per 
Mile

7,000

TOWNSHIP

957

178

1,032

16,871.93 1,231

12

13

61

13

100

70

10

9

11

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

7,580

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,231

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

328.44 0.00 2,696328.44

500.03 1,424

744.35 820

423.75 337

70.97 6

499.51

736.01

307.72

0.00

0.52

8.34

116.03

70.97

1,871.68 195.86 2,067.54 5,283

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

75.33

1,978.10

200.40

0

0

117

646

24

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,253.83 787

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

20.95

260.87

10,036.35

0

0

23

70

577

10,318.17 669

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.00

114.89

183.13

1,934.37

2,232.39

0

0

289

191

361

841

TOTAL

328.44

500.03

955.52

2,845.85

73

16,871.93

2,696

1,424

1,248

1,245

968

7,580

2

3

6

17

100

12,242.09

36

19

16

16

13

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

7,800

3,577

1,198

217

22,492

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

2,090

327

8,849,888

1,841,060

1 /

District 4

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

596

362

1,026

85

21

6,025,692

994,716

1,582,513

198,841

48,125

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

115

53

129

16

14

1,478,447

155,713

145,755

24,883

36,262

4,655

11,493

2,090

702

449

28.5

17.3

49.1

4.1

1.0

100

68.1

11.2

17.9

2.2

0.5

100

35.2

16.2

39.4

4.9

4.3

100

80.3

8.5

7.9

1.4

2.0

100

4

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

4

STATE 675 263.91 30.42

1,384.59 253.16COUNTY

11.77 11 151.56 6,274.95

MUNICIPAL 129.56 401 213.57 1,721.82

TOTAL

206

419

196

22

3

26

318

303

                      AVMTSYSTEM

124.69 973 608.82

0.00 0 3 51.81 85

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 2

124.69 973

1.39

0.00

0.90

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

381.46

383.75 801.961,246 1,172 2,013.63 844 8,280.35 650

1,409.30 3,097

9182,065.85

6,438.28 337

5341,690.95

1,240

AADT
 Per 
Mile

6,020

TOWNSHIP

865

143

1,217

11,604.38 1,153

12

15

55

18

100

63

11

7

19

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

4,884

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,153

*STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

124.69 0.00 973124.69

381.46 1,240

608.82 675

263.91 206

30.42 3

379.88

586.66

235.17

0.00

1.58

22.16

28.74

30.42

1,326.40 82.90 1,409.30 3,097

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

1.39

51.81

1,384.59

253.16

0

3

85

419

26

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,690.95 534

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

11.77

151.56

6,274.95

0

0

11

22

303

6,438.28 337

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.90

129.56

213.57

1,721.82

2,065.85

0

2

401

196

318

918

TOTAL

124.69

383.75

801.96

2,013.63

71

11,604.38

973

1,246

1,172

844

650

4,884

1

3

7

17

100

8,280.35

20

26

24

17

13

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

8,893

4,003

1,148

215

21,377

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial

*              - State System mileage and AVMT based
                  on Maintenance District boundary, which
                  includes 108 miles outside of District 4



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,763

497

10,603,726

1,163,011

1 /

District 5

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

871

483

2,228

166

15

5,483,111

1,126,010

3,534,655

415,257

44,694

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

82

41

318

47

9

568,243

115,790

300,422

152,752

25,804

6,300

16,148

3,763

1,093

466

23.1

12.8

59.2

4.4

0.4

100

51.7

10.6

33.3

3.9

0.4

100

16.5

8.2

64.0

9.5

1.8

100

48.9

10.0

25.8

13.1

2.2

100

5

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

5

STATE 610 362.48 40.45

1,340.78 195.23COUNTY

29.69 47 513.33 9,862.47

MUNICIPAL 173.10 450 231.27 1,975.95

TOTAL

295

358

228

91

8

21

370

432

                      AVMTSYSTEM

261.02 1,917 609.97

0.00 0 10 67.82 103

0.00 0 4

0.00 0 15

261.02 1,917

4.54

3.54

4.98

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

471.08

484.14 880.581,352 1,210 2,447.86 972 12,074.10 832

1,745.00 4,154

1,0642,385.30

10,409.03 574

4921,608.37

1,324

AADT
 Per 
Mile

6,521

TOWNSHIP

838

151

1,222

16,147.70 1,066

11

10

64

15

100

66

8

9

17

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

6,283

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,066

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

261.02 0.00 1,917261.02

471.08 1,324

609.97 610

362.48 295

40.45 8

465.91

568.35

135.63

0.00

5.17

41.62

226.85

40.45

1,430.91 314.09 1,745.00 4,154

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

4.54

67.82

1,340.78

195.23

0

10

103

358

21

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,608.37 492

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

3.54

29.69

513.33

9,862.47

0

4

47

91

432

10,409.03 574

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

4.98

173.10

231.27

1,975.95

2,385.30

0

15

450

228

370

1,064

TOTAL

261.02

484.14

880.58

2,447.86

75

16,147.70

1,917

1,352

1,210

972

832

6,283

2

3

5

15

100

12,074.10

31

22

19

15

13

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

7,650

3,766

1,088

189

20,118

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

3,272

529

12,902,392

1,449,332

1 /

District 6

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

838

506

1,804

106

18

7,651,651

1,696,083

3,142,527

289,720

122,413

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

46

61

375

32

15

699,596

173,846

352,327

107,457

116,106

5,994

18,678

3,272

936

581

25.6

15.5

55.1

3.2

0.6

100

59.3

13.1

24.4

2.2

0.9

100

8.7

11.5

70.9

6.0

2.8

100

48.3

12.0

24.3

7.4

8.0

100

6

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

6

STATE 959 334.55 93.48

2,018.72 172.66COUNTY

13.23 20 579.62 11,179.21

MUNICIPAL 124.37 350 257.16 2,183.92

TOTAL

190

503

226

74

17

15

357

428

                      AVMTSYSTEM

253.33 1,647 892.18

0.00 0 0 50.87 83

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 6

253.33 1,647

0.00

0.10

1.25

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

522.97

524.32 1,080.651,110 1,411 3,190.05 992 13,629.27 817

2,096.51 3,917

9382,566.70

11,772.16 522

6012,242.25

1,104

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,118

TOWNSHIP

735

121

1,002

18,677.62 877

11

12

63

14

100

66

10

9

16

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

5,978

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

877

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

253.33 0.00 1,647253.33

522.97 1,104

892.18 959

334.55 190

93.48 17

508.58

850.36

101.33

0.64

14.39

41.82

233.22

92.84

1,714.24 382.27 2,096.51 3,917

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

50.87

2,018.72

172.66

0

0

83

503

15

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,242.25 601

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.10

13.23

579.62

11,179.21

0

0

20

74

428

11,772.16 522

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

1.25

124.37

257.16

2,183.92

2,566.70

0

6

350

226

357

938

TOTAL

253.33

524.32

1,080.65

3,190.05

73

18,677.62

1,647

1,110

1,411

992

817

5,978

1

3

6

17

100

13,629.27

28

19

24

17

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

5,803

3,578

852

164

17,811

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

2,885

620

7,997,834

1,502,575

1 /

District 7

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

723

533

1,529

60

40

4,276,177

1,236,797

1,962,192

115,990

406,679

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

119

43

410

22

26

903,324

68,227

281,323

30,291

219,411

3,979

14,891

2,885

692

376

25.1

18.5

53.0

2.1

1.4

100

53.5

15.5

24.5

1.5

5.1

100

19.2

6.9

66.1

3.5

4.2

100

60.1

4.5

18.7

2.0

14.6

100

7

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

7

STATE 515 223.05 70.20

1,743.36 349.83COUNTY

4.39 4 315.10 9,768.84

MUNICIPAL 51.64 81 142.92 1,171.01

TOTAL

194

352

88

28

7

23

162

431

                      AVMTSYSTEM

199.47 1,365 459.21

0.00 0 0 6.84 7

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

199.47 1,365

0.00

0.00

0.00

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

384.90

384.90 522.08710 607 2,424.43 662 11,359.88 623

1,336.83 2,792

3311,365.57

10,088.33 464

3822,100.03

710

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,722

TOWNSHIP

498

126

664

14,890.76 730

9

14

68

9

100

70

10

12

8

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

3,968

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

730

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

199.47 0.00 1,365199.47

384.90 710

459.21 515

223.05 194

70.20 7

384.13

418.58

150.34

1.49

0.77

40.63

72.71

68.71

1,154.01 182.82 1,336.83 2,792

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

6.84

1,743.36

349.83

0

0

7

352

23

Miles                                  AVMT 

2,100.03 382

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

4.39

315.10

9,768.84

0

0

4

28

431

10,088.33 464

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.00

51.64

142.92

1,171.01

1,365.57

0

0

81

88

162

331

TOTAL

199.47

384.90

522.08

2,424.43

76

14,890.76

1,365

710

607

662

623

3,968

1

3

4

16

100

11,359.88

34

18

15

17

16

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

5,055

3,188

749

150

18,747

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

2,161

410

14,609,645

3,577,318

1 /

District 8

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

869

357

804

111

20

10,969,511

1,019,703

1,251,248

384,912

984,271

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

158

60

153

27

12

2,841,816

171,279

131,073

154,810

278,340

7,709

11,705

2,161

684

622

40.2

16.5

37.2

5.1

0.9

100

75.1

7.0

8.6

2.6

6.7

100

38.5

14.6

37.3

6.6

2.9

100

79.4

4.8

3.7

4.3

7.8

100

8

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

8

STATE 1,026 271.12 93.42

1,004.50 206.61COUNTY

5.90 9 263.22 5,481.04

MUNICIPAL 120.81 318 271.63 2,635.64

TOTAL

265

388

272

58

25

27

529

300

                      AVMTSYSTEM

179.27 2,421 587.49

0.00 0 0 65.47 157

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 2

179.27 2,421

0.00

0.00

0.79

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

518.43

519.22 779.671,892 1,511 1,810.47 982 8,416.71 881

1,649.73 5,628

1,1213,028.87

5,750.16 367

5721,276.58

1,890

AADT
 Per 
Mile

9,346

TOWNSHIP

1,228

175

1,014

11,705.34 1,799

14

11

49

26

100

73

7

5

15

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

7,688

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,799

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

179.27 0.00 2,421179.27

518.43 1,890

587.49 1,026

271.12 265

93.42 25

513.66

495.01

134.84

0.12

4.77

92.48

136.28

93.30

1,322.90 326.83 1,649.73 5,628

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

65.47

1,004.50

206.61

0

0

157

388

27

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,276.58 572

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

5.90

263.22

5,481.04

0

0

9

58

300

5,750.16 367

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.79

120.81

271.63

2,635.64

3,028.87

0

2

318

272

529

1,121

TOTAL

179.27

519.22

779.67

1,810.47

72

11,705.34

2,421

1,892

1,511

982

881

7,688

2

4

7

15

100

8,416.71

31

25

20

13

11

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

9,985

5,309

1,487

287

36,999

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial



NUMBER AND SQUARE FEET OF HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

SYSTEM

TOTAL

SYSTEM

TOTAL

Number Square Feet

DISTRICT

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES

(Greater than 20 ft.)

Number Square Feet

STRUCTURALLY DEFICIENT AND/OR FUNCTIONALLY OBSOLETE

HIGHWAY STRUCTURES 1/

Illinois Highway Statistics Sheet 2004

Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel..........................................................

Miles of Highways & Streets.........................................................

Highway Structures Greater Than 20'.............................................

Public Railroad Grade Crossings......................................................

Private Railroad Grade Crossings.......................................................

% %

% %

1,833

262

6,714,796

1,169,467

1 /

District 9

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

563

337

834

63

36

4,387,570

849,399

1,108,099

89,870

279,857

STATE

COUNTY

TOWNSHIP

MUNICIPAL

OTHER

86

28

119

15

14

781,623

71,722

80,632

12,348

223,141

3,379

9,036

1,833

449

349

30.7

18.4

45.5

3.4

2.0

100

65.3

12.6

16.5

1.3

4.2

100

32.8

10.7

45.4

5.7

5.3

100

66.8

6.1

6.9

1.1

19.1

100

9

Million

Prepared in cooperation with the
U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Based on Federal Highway Administration
Highway Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation
Program Standards



District
2004 CENTERLINE MILEAGE & ANNUAL VEHICLE MILES OF TRAVEL

(AVMT in Millions)

9

STATE 565 220.67 27.49

872.07 215.24COUNTY

3.15 5 273.30 5,001.79

MUNICIPAL 37.01 67 165.65 1,293.99

TOTAL

194

257

118

37

3

24

200

241

                      AVMTSYSTEM

119.41 820 486.34

0.00 0 0 9.40 12

0.00 0 0

0.00 0 0

119.41 820

0.00

0.00

0.00

                       AVMT                 AVMT                    AVMT  

310.66

310.66 535.90827 649 1,531.69 605 6,538.51 468

1,164.57 2,409

3851,496.65

5,278.24 283

2921,096.71

827

AADT
 Per 
Mile

5,668

TOWNSHIP

729

147

706

9,036.17 1,022

13

12

58

17

100

72

9

8

11

100

INT OPA MA COL LOC TOTAL
 Miles     %     AVMT     %                      AVMT  Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           Miles           

3,369

INT

OPA

COL

LOC

SYSTEM

AADT
 Per 
Mile

MA

1,022

STATE SYSTEM
FC

TOTAL

Primary 1 /
Miles

/2Supp
Miles

Total 
Miles AVMT

119.41 0.00 820119.41

310.66 827

486.34 565

220.67 194

27.49 3

310.50

469.21

142.28

0.35

0.16

17.13

78.39

27.14

1,041.75 122.82 1,164.57 2,409

COUNTY SYSTEM

0.00

0.00

9.40

872.07

215.24

0

0

12

257

24

Miles                                  AVMT 

1,096.71 292

TOWNSHIP SYSTEM

Miles                                  AVMT 

0.00

0.00

3.15

273.30

5,001.79

0

0

5

37

241

5,278.24 283

 MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

                       AVMT Miles           

0.00

0.00

37.01

165.65

1,293.99

1,496.65

0

0

67

118

200

385

TOTAL

119.41

310.66

535.90

1,531.69

72

9,036.17

820

827

649

605

468

3,369

1

3

6

17

100

6,538.51

24

25

19

18

14

100

Miles 
          

%  
     

%  
     

                       AVMT 

7,293

3,316

1,083

196

18,819

1
2

/            - Interstate, US  ILL Marked Routes
AVMT       - Annual Vehicle Miles of Travel
AADT       - Annual Average Daily Traffic

INT           - Interstate

/            - Unmarked Routes
Definitions:

OPA         - Other Principal Arterial

LOC         - Local Roads & Streets

FC            - Functional Classification

COL         - Collector
MA           - Minor Arterial
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